
 

EM\L:Agenda-2015-102615-5992-Agenda-Spring Creek Corridor-CO1-Tiseo-TimB.docx  

CITY OF PLANO  

COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM 

CITY SECRETARY’S USE ONLY  

  Consent  Regular  Statutory 
 

Council Meeting Date: 10/26/15 

Department: Engineering 

Department Head: B. Caleb Thornhill, PE 

 

Agenda Coordinator (include phone #): Kathleen Schonne(7198)  Project No. 5992 

CAPTION 

To Tiseo Paving Co., increasing the contract by $196,578 for the Spring Creek Parkway Corridor Project, Change 
Order No. 1.  Original Bid No. 2013-51-B. 

FINANCIAL SUMMARY 

 NOT APPLICABLE  OPERATING EXPENSE  REVENUE   CIP 

 
FISCAL YEAR: 

 
2015-16 

Prior Year 
(CIP Only) 

Current 
Year 

Future 
Years 

 
TOTALS 

Budget 1,446,429 564,767 0 2,011,196 

Encumbered/Expended Amount -1,446,429 -314,767 0 -1,761,196 

This Item 0 -196,578 0 -196,578 

BALANCE 0 53,422 0 53,422 

FUND(S): STREET IMPROVEMENT CIP 

COMMENTS: Funding is available for this item in the 2015-16 Street Improvements CIP.  The first change order to 
the existing contract, in the amount of $196,578, will leave a current year balance of $53,422 available for future 
street improvement expenditures. 

STRATEGIC PLAN GOAL:  Modifying existing contracts to further address infrastructure needs associated with 
current projects relates to the City’s Goal of a Financially Strong City with Service Excellence. 

SUMMARY OF ITEM 

This Change Order, in the amount of $196,577.04, is for approximately 50 items that are part of the existing bid 
items in the contract, item numbers 101 through 218 that either over ran or under ran the quantity estimated in 
the contract, and for 11 items that were added to the contract as shown on the attached change order. 

Staff recommends approval of this Change Order No. 1. The contract total will be $5,418,674.83, which includes 
this change order amount, and adds 3.90% to the cost of the contract. The original contract amount is 
$5,222,096.89. 

List of Supporting Documents: Other Departments, Boards, Commissions or Agencies 

Location Map 

Change Order No. 1 

N/A 

 
 
 



WEST SPRING CREEK PKWY

CU
ST

ER
 R

DROUNDROCK TRL

SAN SIMEON
W AY

WE
SS

ON
 D

R

OL
D

OR
CH

AR
D

DRMAUMELLE DR

CROSS BEND RD

COUNTRY PLACE DR

PLEASANT
VA L LE Y

DR

CUMBERLAND TRL

IN
DE

PE
ND

EN
CE

 PK
WY

Spring Creek Parkway Corridor
Project No. 5992

City of Plano GIS Division

geo
rge

tau
 C:

\Pr
oje

cts
\En

gin
eer

ing
\Lo

cat
orM

aps
\10

-09
-20

15_
Sp

ring
 Cr

eek
 Co

rrid
or\S

prin
g C

ree
k C

orr
ido

r.m
xd

I
0 1,000500

Feet

Project Location

October, 2015

 Project Location











CHANGE ORDER No. 1 
Spring Creek Parkway Corridor – Project No. 5992 
Page 5 

EM\L:Legal-2015-5992-CO1-Tiseo-TimB 

221 

DOWELLED CURB/WALL (SE 
CORNER OF INDEPENDENCE AND 
SPRING CREEK) LS 1.00 1.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00 

222 LIGHT RENTAL LS 1.00 1.00 $509.76 $509.76 

223 REMOVE AND REPLACE MEDIAN LS 1.00 1.00 $2,237.50 $2,237.50 

224 2” CONDUIT LF 445.00 445.00 $19.00 $8,455.00 

225 GUARDRAIL LS 1.00 1.00 $10,588.00 $10,588.00 

226 ASPHALT REMOVAL SY 5,104.58 5,104.58 $4.20 $21,439.24 

227 SAN. SEWER CUT AND PLUG EA 4.00 4.00 $750.00 $3,000.00 

228 2” BORE LF 100.00 100.00 $19.00 $1,900.00 

229 EXISTING FH EXTENSION EA 1.00 1.00 $1,580.00 $1,580.00 

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER $196,577.04 

C.    EFFECT OF CHANGE 

  This change order will have the following effect on the cost of this project. 

Original Contract Amount $ 5,222,096.89

Contract Amount (Including Previous Change Orders) $ 5,222,096.89

Amount, Change Order No. $ 196,577.04

Revised Contract Amount $ 5,418,674.83

Total Percent Increase Including Previous Change Orders 3.90%










	ENGR102615-11AAAA.pdf
	102615-5992-Agenda -Spring Creek Corridor-CO1-Tiseo-TimB .pdf
	102615-5992-Spring Creek Corridor-location map.pdf

	102615-5992-CO1-Tiseo-Signed

